any, shall be met from internal accruals and short-term borrowings. 

2) Purchase of Machinery: The Company is proposing to raise funds for the purchase of 

machinery for its existing business of road making. The Company intends to utilize up to                         

₹ 2,53,53,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Fifty-Three Lakhs Fifty-Three Thousand Only) towards 

acquisition and installation of Paver, roller and other related equipment required for road 

making activity. The proposed investment is expected to enhance the Company’s business and 

improve operational efficiency. 

3) General Corporate Purpose: